900276973 01/10/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIVENTIA BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC.		01/02/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVENTIA BIO INC.
Street Address:	147 Hamelin Street
City:	Winnipeg, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	MB R3T 3Z1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	2745868	VIVENTIA					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122810717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: burtnerj@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street
Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140260.3/G3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005191 FRAME: 0137

OF \$40.00 2/45868

900276973

Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street Address Line 2: Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507 NAME OF SUBMITTER: N. Nicole Stakleff, PA Bar member Signature: /N. Nicole Stakleff PA Bar member/ Date: 01/10/2014 Total Attachments: 4 source=viventiashortformtmassignmentexecuted#page1.tif source=viventiashortformtmassignmentexecuted#page2.tif source=viventiashortformtmassignmentexecuted#page3.tif source=viventiashortformtmassignmentexecuted#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of 2nd day of January 2013.

WHEREAS, VIVENTIA BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a business address at 147 Hamelin Street, Winnipeg, MB R3T 3Z1, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks, and their applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as "TRADEMARK PROPERTIES").

WHEREAS, VIVENTIA BIO INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a business address at 147 Hamelin Street, Winnipeg, MB R3T 3Z1, Ontario, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has agreed to purchase and assume from Assignor, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 2, 2013, by and between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK PROPERTIES and any and all intellectual property rights inherent in the TRADEMARK PROPERTIES and appurtenant thereto, including the goodwill associated with any of the TRADEMARK PROPERTIES.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, and Assignee agrees to accept any such assignment, transfer, conveyance, grant and set over of, the entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK PROPERTIES and any and all intellectual property rights inherent in the TRADEMARK PROPERTIES and appurtenant thereto, including the goodwill associated with any of the TRADEMARK PROPERTIES, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same. Any assignment of rights shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns from and after the date of such assignment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had such assignment not been made.

AND it is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey ASSIGNOR'S entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time a request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said TRADEMARK PROPERTIES in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said TRADEMARK PROPERTIES, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper protection for said TRADEMARK PROPERTIES in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives.

THE ASSIGNOR FURTHER WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

VIVENTIA BIOTECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name: Glen MacDonald
Chief Scientific Officer

VIVENTIA BIO INC.

Name: Glen MacDonald
Chief Scientific Officer

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at	WINNIPER	MANITOBA	CANADA
	(City)		(Country)
This 10	th day of <u>JΔν</u>	JARY . 2014.	
I, BRIA	N BACHEWICK		, whose full residence address is
was personal	ly present and did witne	ss Glen MacDonald exec	cute the above ASSIGNMENT on
	day ofavva: bed in such document.	, 2014, and is p	ersonally known to me to be the
		Rin Ba	Cenny
		Signature of Witness	

#23207040 v1

Schedule A

Trade-mark Status Update for Viventia Biotechnologies, Inc.

Trade-mark	Coastry	Applie No.	Reg No.
ALL MILLS	Canada	25,53	TRAA573,326
Unlos	Canada	1,140,763	Traa607,270
INMINO MIMINO	Canada	**************************************	134,4591,709
RMED ANTBODIES	Canada		184607,930
INDICHONOLE	Canada	1,128,377	1842591,431
HYBRIRAMICS	Canada	50	TMA601,345
VBI Design Lago	Canada	25.00	TMA591,802
VIVENTIA	Australia	265627	\$65627
VIVENTIA	Burrayasa Uniga	2063310	002093110
VIVENTIA	United States	76255,555	2,745,868
HTBRIDMICS	Ented States		2,932,278
VBN Designa Lagger	Austrolik		\$98237
VBI Designa Lugo	United States	760 50,349	27.88.7.7.8 20.48.7.7.8
	United States	76428,124	2,975,678
	United States	76467,853	3,081,224
Enlock	Georgany	30254575.1103	3024573
FROXING	Canada	1,211,855	TMA686,104
**OXINEGE	European Union	42454	4040454

#23207040 v1

Reg No.	TALA695,100	TMA686,105	3,263,110	3202,605	544600,523	4633426	3486968	TAGA 310,954	TR4.810,827	256,018.00 255	4 84536		30172865	010784544
Apple No.	~ ~ ~ ~		72394,619	78794,609	200 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	4633426	77/069,670	135,865	m 50 70 70	1,359,866	77227.864	8581727	30172865	
Causty	Canala	Consta	Carlo Santa	United States	Canada	European Caina	Chied States	Cama	Canda	Canada	Chied States	Chited States		Europan Calua
ingi ingi ingi ingi ingi ingi ingi ingi	ARRED ANTBODY	Spring Salah			FOW-R + PRECINEN	RIMON	POWER + PRECISION	717400513	E SOUTH		######################################			Swirt Design

#23207040 v1

RECORDED: 01/10/2014